Guarantor (S) that the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured 

Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of 

ARM Branch Kolkata, Secured Creditor, will be sold on AS is where is”, As is what is” , and 

Whatever there is” on 21.11.2025, for recovery of Rs. 5,60,57,021.40 (Rs. Five Crore Sixty 

Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Twenty One and Paise Forty Only) due to the Secured  Creditor 

from- 

a. M/s Re Live Hospital (Borrower)  

Holding No.62 912,Zonal Centre, J P Avenue,Sagarbhanga,Durgapur, West 

Bengal – 713211 

b. Dr. Chhabi Ghosh Nandy , (Partner/Mortgagor)  

W/O Late Mihir Kumar Nandy , E 1 Columbia Street Sector 

28,Bidhannagar,Durgapur,West Bengal – 713212 

c. Dr. Rishita Nandy , (Partner/Mortgagor)  

D/O Chhabi Ghosh Nandy, E 1 Columbia Street Sector 28, Bidhannagar, 

Durgapur, West Bengal – 713212 

The reserve price will be Rs. 1,90,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crores Ninety Lakhs Only) and 

the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 19,00,000.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured 
Creditor 

Canara Bank ARM Branch Kolkata, 21, 
Bell’s House, 5th Floor, Camac street, 

Kolkata 700016 

2 Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor    

a. M/s Re Live Hospital (Borrower)  
Holding No.62 912,Zonal Centre, J P Avenue,Sagarbhanga,Durgapur,

[...]

28,Bidhannagar,Durgapur,West Bengal – 713212 

c. Dr. Rishita Nandy , (Partner/Mortgagor)  
D/O Chhabi Ghosh Nandy, E 1 Columbia Street Sector 28, 
Bidhannagar, Durgapur, West Bengal – 713212 

3 Total liabilities as on 30.09.2025               Rs. 5,60,57,021.40 (Rs. Five Crore Sixty 
Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Twenty One 
and Paise Forty Only) 

4 a) Mode of Auction   
b) Details of Auction service provider   
c) Date & Time of Auction    
d) Place of Auction                                 

E-Auction 
M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET) 
21.11.2025 from 11.30 AM to 1:30 PM

[...]

EN-90 & E-2 of Sector 2 (b) 
  South – 40 feet wide Columbia (ADDA) Road 
  East – Layout Plot No. E-3 of Sector 2(b) 
  West-Layout Plot No. N-91 of Sector 2 (b) 

6 

Reserve Price  (Rupees)   
(Please note to mention separately for 
each property)    

Rs. 1,90,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crores 
Ninety Lakhs Only) 

7 Earnest Money Deposit    Rs. 19,00,000.00 (Rupees Nineteen Lakh 
Only) 

8 The property can be inspected Date & 
Time     

10.11.2025 to 15.11.2025 between 12:00 
PM to 4:00 PM. 

9. Other terms and conditions:   

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” 
condition, including encumbrances if any .

[...]

For bidding in the above e -auction from Baanknet.com  portal (M/s 

PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), you may contact the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact 

details 8291220220 , Email:  support. baanknet @psballiance.com).   

e. The intending  bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. Rs. 19,00,000.00 

(Rupees Nineteen Lakh Only) being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E -Wallet of M/s PSB 

Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to 

deposit the  EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said 

challan" on or before 19.11.2025 at 5.00 PM.